
WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 4 
COUNTY COURTHOUSE 

CANYON CITY 97820 

TEL. 210 
STATE OF OREGON 

STATE ENGINEER 

WATER DISTRIBUTION 

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS 

SNOW SURVEYS 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT REFER TO 

March 25, 1966 

Mr . Chris L. Wheeler 
State Engineer 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem, Oregon 

Atten: Mr . Walter N. Perry, Assistant 

Gentlemen : 

Mr . Clyde Laughlin would like to lmow if he has water 

FILE NO. -----

-rights on his :property . 1 Mf • taughlin ' s property is 
a lot located in the NE4 SW4-SW4 section 6 , T. 13$. R. 27E. 
Permit No . 5763, Application No . 8817 possably covers 
this area . I would like for you ·to eather send me a 
copy of the Permit Map or let me know if there is 
water rights in t his area . 

I would also like for you to call me , I have a few 
other t h ings I would like to get straightened out . 

C- Z.J'-!'11-
1 !) 5 q/ -
;oo re 
12 v 13 

Very truly yours , 

~//~ 
Wayne J . Overcash 
Watermaster Dist . ~-

1)-
~ I I/ ' 



TOM McCALL 
G VERNOR 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

July 31, 1974 
Fiie No. 8817 

13278 
13279 

Valley Ranch Sales 
103 W. Main 
J ohn Day, OR 97845 

ATTENTION: Glen Eddy 

Gentlemen: 

Here is the information you requested on the telephone on July 25, 1974. 

Our records show that the following certificates of water right have been 
i ssued : 

Certificate 25488 evidences the right to the use of not to exceed 
Y4o cubic foot of water per second from the South Fork of the 
John Day River per acre irrigated to June 1 and Y8o cubic foot 
of water per second per acre irrigated thereafter for the irriga­
tion of 15 .2 acres within the SEt NEt, 18.o acres within the 
NEt SEt , and 6.2 acres within the SEt SEt of Section 12, Township 
13 South, Range 26 East, W.M. under a priority· date of 1878. 

Certificate 25490 describes the use of the South Fork of the 
Jann Day River for the irrigation of 8.0 acres in the SEt SEt 
of Section 12 , Township 13 South, Range 26 East, W.M. under a 
date of priority of September 29, 1902. 

Stat e Engineer Special Order Volume 14, Page 234 grants the 
rieht to the use of water from the South Fork of the John 
Day River for the irrigation of 1.5 acres in the SEt NEt of 
Section 12 , Township 13 South, Range 26 East, W.M. with a 
date of priority of January 11, 1897 . 

Certificate 25495 evidences the right to the use of water from 
the South Fork of the John Day River for the irrigation of 9 
acres in the NEt NWt and 2.4 acres in the NWt NWt of Section 
7, Township 13 South , Range 27 East, W.M. dating from 1878. 

Certificate 25496 evidences the right to the use of water 
from the South Fork of the John Day River for the irrigation 
of 2. 3 acres in the NEt NWt and 15.4 acres in the NWt NWt of 
Section 7, Township 13 South, Range 27 East, W.M. under a 
priority date of January 11, 1897. 



July 31, 1974 -2- Valley Ranch Sales 

C:: crti fic .~1. tc 2511· 7 describes the right of use of water from the 
Sout h For k of t he John Day River for the irrigation of 10.6 
acres within t he s1-1i, SWf1- (Lot 4) and 0.9 acres within the 
SE-1', ~'.h: of Section 7 , Township 13 South, Range 27 East, W.M. 
under a date of priority of September 29, 1902 . 

Certif icat e 9154 evidences the right to the use of 0.25 cubic 
f oot of water per second from the South For k of t he John Day 
River for t he irrigation of 5 acres within the SEt NE-~ and 15 
acres within t he NE-{~ SE~ of Section 12, Township 13 South, 
Range 26 East, H.M. The date of priority is February 17, 
1950 . 

Certificat e 91 ·)5 evidences the right to the use of 0 .09 cubic 
foot of water per seco~d from the South Fork of the John Day 
River for t he _ irrigation of 2 acres in the swf:: NWt and 5 acres 
in t he l-.i1.·11, SW1: of Section 7, Township 13 South, Range 27 East, 
H. i·.. . The :r·riority date is February 17, 1930. 

Certificate 10096 issued to E. E. Roope describes the use of 
1.1 4 cubic f eet of water per second from the South Fork of the 
John Day River for the irrigation of 12. 7 acres within the 
E2\ t,Et of Section 12, Township 13 South, Range 26 East, W.M. 
and 12.53 acres within the NWt NWt of Section 7, Township 
13 South, Range 27 East, W.M. and other lands under a dat e of 
priority of January 25, 1923. 

These perf ected water rights will remain valid unless lost through intentional 
atandonment ·or through nonuse for a period of five successive years. 

~ 

COJ.'ies of the certificates and supporting maps are available upon request and 
on receipt of a copying f ee of $4 . 65. 

TES:cdp 

Very truly yours, 

THOMAS E. SHOOK 
Assistant 



¥,rs. Ada ~urray 
Box 36 
Dayville, Oregon 

Dear .;rs. 'urray: 

September 25 , 1958 

The right referred to in our letter dated !ay 7, 
1958 liias a certiticate recorded in \ olun.e 9, Page 10096; 
State . ecord of W ter Right Certificates. This certif'icate 
was issued in the name or E. E. Roope and incluies other 
lands in addition to 12. 65 acres in the SW comer o.r the 
swt SW4', Section 6, Township 13 5outh, Range 27 F.ast, 

.·e liiill rumish a copy of thi certificate on 
receipt of the statutory copying fee or l.JO. 

TJ :pai 

Very truly yours, 

L S A. ST LEY 
St te ineer 

By 
Trevor Jones , Assistant 





Ad . C. & <la :urray 
Dayville 
Oregon 

c,ay 7. 1958 

Th certificute ·acord ~ in ~olume 9. Pa~e 100?6 in the 
nru.:e of E. E. Roope includes amor.~ other lands 12. 65 acres in the 
5' t swt· , Seo. 6, r. lJ S., ~ 20 ~ . 

z, 'l 
Accordl ,.,. to the ·a-plication I:'.ap this acreage would 

include your lands and w t · tc e diverted through the Cummings 
Ditch. 

TJ1pm 

Vary t.ruly yours , 

:.EU! : A. J 
tate •ngineer 

re:vor J nc~. ssistant 



251 FINANCE BUILDING 

170 12TH STREET, S.E. 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

April 241 19.58 

Adam c. and Ada Jfurray 
Dayville 1 Oregon 

Dear Sir and Vs.dam: 

REFER TO 

FILE NO.----

You did not identifY the lams involved; therefore, I 
am unable to advise you whether or not there is a water right 
of record thereon. 

If you would sulmit a copy of the legal description 
of the property in which you are interested, I would be glad to 
check our record.a and advise as to what rights exist. 



April 24,, 1958 

You did not idenf;ify the l1ud imolved; tber ore, I 
am unable to advise u ther or not the water right 
of record t heNon. 

If ou ild of th crintion 
of the property which you inter ,I, I woul.d be .!lad to 
check our records and drlse as to what rifbts axi t. 

v 
' 

B,y-
Chris L. eel , A s'!s nt 

CLWreh 
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• E. • Roopll, 
Dayville, Oio~on . 

Dear Sir. 

·re"iu at.'.n ~ 
conditions; 

VSD 1LN 

Oct r 15, l~J • 

i in l"Cply to you1.. t er or October 9th, 
r t o~ .:or ai. 101:th,, due to fimm<;.i l 

V ·y truly your .. , 

CE • ~' . STRICY...Ll!' , 
Sta.ta Engineer. 

v. • Bove le, A si tant . 

• 
I . 
. \ 

\ 
0: 





LAWYER 
GRANT COUNTY 

JOHN DAY, OREGON 

September 27, 1933 

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin 
State Engineer 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

lR{~~~~~~ 
STATE ENGINEER 

SAL.EM, OREGON 

Re: Permits Nos. 5?1? and 5?63 
E. E. Roope 

I have not heard from you further in regard to 
the above permits of E. E. Roope. A portion of the filings 
were for power purposes, and will you kindly let me know 
what conclusion you have come to in regard to the matter as 
outlined in my former letter of September 16. 

Thanking you kindly, I am 

Very truly yours, 

EBM:K 



September 271 195S 

•1r . Earl B. oor 
La"eyor _ 
John Dey, Oreeon · 

Dear Sirt 

h ' s s i n re~l~· to your let;.te:- of 
S€pte ber 16, per ining ..,o Pcm:!.ts Nos . 6717 and P-5 
in the nwn0 of E. ..,. • Roope, i n hich you state that · e 
:iahes to retci.n hi. po .. er rtght und r Ponnit No .. 57G3.· 

I i~ im?o ... s.tble for a t :" ri ht ce!"'tlfic te 
-~~ iseued in confirm; ti of riz .. t for rriga1.1ion under 
a permit to be J.s>?uod ow the rig;. t for po er to oort tinue 
i n effect until som . ~uri time . In · ~e: ·orda, hen a c r ­
tiflc~te le : !.cued in "onflr ·l tton oi a ocroi t, t.he ri '"'ht i s 
lilti ted to the e ten~ ti' t e a;propri ~ion .-..s co plated w .en 
the oe tif icat ~. i issul-'<i• 

If t.he o er ed unde:: th" s pa.. it hao 
been dev l oped and it. was tlrrou th· t proof wne . made 
i'or i rri g tion. p~rpose only, I ;;e1 1ev 'at it y be possible 
to cancel the oerUiieate and llow r. r . Roopa to mtlce proof for 
i:rri g · t.ion Md po ·or so h . ~ . nc cer Iftc .. t m y be is ued 
i n confirination. ~r boti use • !io ·e er, before nny fu-rther 
acti i · ~ k in t e a~ter i~ ia reques~ ·- t t you dvise 

e whether ur no the r dev lopme. t h s be a co fJlet&d, 
d if not., r.hat i pr .sent; statuo is . A f lll CEJsc.ription 

of t. e rke ntch ve b ·ll com:.1leted. fer n~:ner n ·r00 es 
should b furnt hed and · the develo ant. ha3 not been c9:11-
plet d · full "'t tea· t sh uld b given as to hien it 18 
expected the dev o ent ill ba m da ;-,d 't• tever reason th 
permi ttee m y •. !love for not hnvin ·complet.ed the power devalop-
ent to date. ' 

VoB EL 

, 

Very -trul1 y ure 

C s. F.. S RICKLII 
State ineer 

Bf V. S. Bovell , !as•t . 



r= 

~I ZJ.iL ~oore 
LAWYER 

GRANT COUNTY 

JOHN DAY, OREGON 

("leptember 16th , 1933 

JR(~~~~~ID 

J.r . Chas . E . Stricklin 
State :.,ngineer 
Sa ler.i , Oree on 

::Jear :=:ir: 

STATE ENGINSER 
SALC:M, OREGON 

Re: Permits ros . 671 7 and 5763 
E . E. Roope 

I have your l etter of September 14 , 1903 , shov1in · that 
90 . 88 acres have been irri-ated and a statement on the face of 
the proof, 111:-0 proof made as "..;o 11 ter po .er11 • 

:rr . Foope in tended to rm ~e proof' of the ',,at er por·er 
later . re do not really consider ~his a 1aiver or an abendon-
ment oi' 4;he po er ri[11 ts . rr . 'oope is about to put in so:me 
pm. er installations, ver~ li 1 el~ :L'or the people of t:i1e city of 
Dayville, e,nc.1 since t~ie po·.er ri~hts run bac'>;: some considerable 
time, 1e vould r1ucr rather :::10t have these '<.aivecl, as it nas 
not the in ten ti on . 

I shoul d like to have you put this construction upon 
t_1e :Eat ter, but if you cannot d0 so, sen cl us the proof snu vJe 
1 i 11 send it in 1.orded in such a r,a:y that all pm. er ri ·11 ts are 
especiall: reserved . e are desirous of holdin6 on to these 
r i[.].1 ts, and vr0 l~ope that you ma:; see f i L to put tr is con­
struction upon ~he proof . Just bac 1-c of the picture is tl1is 
situation: I'r . Roope 1<as compelled. to make proof practically 
at t_is tir.i.e , &n. he really had to comply Viith the irrigation 
part of the program . 

Thankint: you kindly for your interest in this rna tter , 
I cm 

Very truly yours , 



• . l • ·O l'8 

~ 
John , Or 

Dear s1rt 

•• 

• 

vs'.B EL 

s pt mb r 141 1933 

lett r ot September 111 

very truly you.re 

:By v. • 

STR!OXLlll 
in 

r 

I 



LAWYER 
GRANT COUNTY 

JOHN DAY, OREGON 

September 11th , 1933 

Pr . Chas . E . Stricklin 
State Engineer 
Sa l em , Or e.3on 

Dear Si r: 

~~~p~~~ID 
STATE ENGINSER 

SALEM. ORE GON 

Reference is made to Applications 
no . 8817 and No . 10107 made by H. r . Cummings and 
assigned +;o E . E . Roope , proof of which has been 
r ecent l y made. i:r . Roope desires to retai n the 
po~er part of his program and of the app l ication . 

Yindly let me knov: the exact status 
of these application as far as the power site is 
concerned . 

EBL:: r 

Very-:q:uly ynur s , 

~(3~ 



Mr. Earl B. Moore, 
Attorney at L w, 
John Day, Oregon. 

Dear Sira . 
This will ackno ledge receipt of your letter of June 5th 

ith hich you sub ittad proofs und r Parmits No • 6717 and 5763 
and an assignment of these par its fro~ • R.t Dorat R. B, and 
Nola R. Cummings to E. E. Roope and your chock i.n a SU!il not to 
axceed 5.oo. 

The proofs appear to be in satisfactory form nd the 
permits re being placed in line for issuance of certificates. 
y r~eipt No. 16229 ie enclosed tor your check hich as made 

out in the sum of 2.00. 

I am returning the ass1gnr.iant unrecorded s reC!uested 
by you when you were in this offica recently. 

LN 
encl. 

Very truly yours, 

CHA5. E. STRICKLIN, 
State Engineer. 

Ey 
V. s. Bovelle, Assistant. 



Mr . Chas. E . Stricklin 
State Engineer 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Sir~ 

LAWYER 
GRANT COUNTY 

JOHN DAY, OREGON 

June 5, 1933 

STATE ENOINF.ER 
RE'~ElVED 

UN 71933 

Enclosed you will find the proof of permit 
No . 5763, application No . 8817, and proof of permit ro . 6717, 
application No . 10107, and we desire to clean up this whole 
matter . 

This matter is rather tedious, although not 
complicated . F . H. CU111Il1ings and R. B. Cummings, his son, 
about twelve years ago started th e construction of a ditch 
of imposing dimensions taken from the South Fork River some 
miles above Dayville. It was intended to irrigate a con­
siderable acreage of land in and around the town of Dayville . 
The project was not feasible, nor was it completed in t he sense 
that it was conceived. 

As I understand the circumstances, E . E . Roope 
assisted in the digging of the ditch . Ee had a clain:. against 
Mr . Cunnnings and got an assignment of the rights in this ditch . 
The whole lower end of the ditch, which was intended to irri­
gate lands below Dayville, was abandoned and the ditch was used 
primarily to irrigate lands onl• about one-half mile below the 
town of Dayville, so if you will turn now to the proof on per­
mit No . 5763, application No . 8817 you 1ill find that a small 
portion only of the lands that were first intended did really 
come under the permit. A reference to the water map of the 
John Day River adjudication viill show that these refer to small 
tracts in and around the town of Dayville . 

I have made an additional entry on the proof , 
for in the NEt of the SEt of Section 13, ':'wp. 13 s ., R. 26 E ., 
~ . M. two acres of irrigated land were found that were not 
within the original permit, so I am asking your kind digression 
for my client, that since we are giving up such a large acre­
a ge that was unirrigated, that you allow the two acres in the 
proof that were omrnitted for some reason of oversight . 



State Engineer -2- 6/5/33 

If you v:ill turn to the proof on permit No. 6717, 
applica ti en No. 10107, you will f i_nd that all of the lov1er portion 
of the ditch was abandoned and we really have only 16 acres left 
under this proof. I think with this explanation the matter will 
be clear. 

You will also find enclosed an assignment of the 
permits issued by E. H. Cummings and wife and Fodney B. Cummings 
arnl wife. 

I am also enclosing a check for not over ~5, and 
I wi 11 let you insert the amount of the fees, which I do not 
expect to exceed this sum. You understand Mr. Roope is making 
proof on these pieces of land under an understanding with the 
owner. He doesn't own the lands that are being irrigated but 
supplies the water to them. 

If there are e.ny further questions regarding the 
matter they can be referred to me. I will probably be in Salem 
sometime during the week ending the 17th and I may possibly take 
this matter up with you in person. 

EBM:K 
Encs. 



/'·­

-~_,--. __ __) 

Ste.te Enc;ineer, 
3alem, Oregon. 

Deer Sir: 

LAWYER 
GRANT COUNTY 

JOHN DAY, OREGON 

A:Hil 7, 1933 

~ATEFNJINElm 
'-' t:" r: ~•VE' 0 

APR l 01933 

I have at hanc1 the proofs of Fr • 
.:.:... :::::. Iloope's ditch, knov:n e.s the Cunn1ings ditch, at 
Dayville. These are proofs on ap11lications }-o. 8817 
end. No. 10107. 

::r. roope is :~·ettin · lns Ca tr" 
together, bnt I believe it is c_;;oinc to be necessary to 
have :::m engineer ,:;o over thr.:; tract to cet the data for 
the proof, so it v. ill be D wee~~ or tv.•o before \\:8 ca11 
get it. 

''hankt you kincll~ for : our 
continued allowance of time in these matters, I am 

t'- i 

.I 

I ri. l 
! ,. 

!' ' 

{'' 
v 



1f arl 71fi. ~Roori> 
LAWYER 

GRANT COUNTY 

JOHN DAY, OREGON 

State ~;ngineer, 

E:aler::, Crecon. 

I l<i sl1 to ass· re ycu t. ,at c rrork in 

c orrpletely. 

ose :perrfli ts ·,- e1·e '.;:::. ·en out tor r:e·:_-.er 

lots in ayville , ;Cl I ';.i::; .. to "'=)l:~.ce the ·;erioci. 

o:i' 2_.:; 1ro ::cia' :·011 ~ .. mt:Ll Cctober 1, 1£30. 1.t 

clocrn c·~ irr:L t:.e: lots ar-e 

'"01: occupied 2;1cl Lo__1il t u:; contLruou.sly. 'T'he 

w.i.iole af'fair is of' .:_;rect aC..vs.nt£ice to t:-'e )f:)Ople 

·:en1its :Te e~.te,Hle(L UJlU.l Octnber 1, 1900. 
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Form A 

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 

I,~.Jrf:fil::f.if?..IJ~-~- ........... ,the holde~f Application No.5'..V .. l.. .. ., being 

------------------------------- -- -----------------Permit No. ~-~.Z~----------- · issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon 
(Reserroir or Enlargement) _,,/ .., J -1. /.... J~C\ £) 

for the appropriation of _/ __ .f~------------ second-feet of the waters of .. -:~_rfl::t4l' .. ~1"/, ____ N~K~ 
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the tate Eng'ineer, 

began the actua1 construction of the works described therein on the __ z_ ___ ~ day of ~A~-~ ~-------, 19 . .Z.J, 
being within the time limit?-tion as fixed in said permit for the beginning of consWcti~;;~k. 

------- --- ---- -----~---~---~-----~--~--~----JAL-~~ 

Form C 

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, /~~t--- ---~~e holder of ~pplication Nolf'-~ being 

---------------------------------------------··--·Permit No. /i/7_f __ "5, issued £Y the State Engmeer of the State of Oregon 
(Ilc~ervoh· or ~nlargtment) l ,_,/ .,. L.. ~ 

for the appropriation of ./~---- ------- second-feet of the waters of~v-~---T-~~-d., _ __ _ . 
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the S~~ Engineer, 

completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the -----------------· day of --~----?!.{_ ______ , 19.~k, 
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board f/f the complete 
application of water to a beneficial use -. . 

;;~; .. ~:;=-~:~-· ~-~~-·· .. ~,,~~·~-~~~~·:f·~ 
----·--- ;;,:~~;-;;-~~~ -;~~~~~~: ;~~~;~~;;~~;~ ~~~·~;-~~~~-~~;~;J; YCf.:;~~.-~~icj . 
______________ g_~ ___ (9_~--~ ·------------- ---- ------·---------------------------------y------- ----'-------······----···--· (;I {Preseut AddressJ (./ (Signaturo of Applicant) 

l:~in out, dctacl1. and mall to the Secretary, State Wa.ter Board. Salem, Oregon. 
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• • 

State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

L_AWYER 
GRANT COUNTY 

JOHN bAY, OREGON 

Dec. 31st, 1928. 

Reference is made to permit No . 5763 and 6717 taken 
by H. H. Cummings et al. 

Mr . Cummings got into financial difficulties some time 
ago and he had difficulty in completing his ditch. The 
rights were taken over by E. E. Roop who had loaned l{r . 
Cummings some money and he wishes to complete the applications 
as originally intended. 

The main ditch is fully completed but the individuals 
for whom the permit was taken out and for whom Mr. Cumm:ihngs 
was intended to be trustee for holding the water right for 
distribution, have not completed their rights so that Mr. 
Roop cannot at this time make the proper proof upon these 
applications. 

Under the~e circumstances are you willing to continue 
the permit5 in full force and effect until such time as the 
water can beapplied to the land? 

EW../OAC 
Roop. 

You.rs very truly, 



rov. a, 192? • 

• • n.~, 
&3"Y1lle, 

or soa. 
Dear ir: 

a ill nmrl receipt or your letter 
1n a.rumer to our ot ove er 2d, 1th rete nee to yaar 
:water rights under .J'OUl'.. olaim f'iled recently in the John 
DSiY ivor e.djud1cat1on. 

It ie probable that some r~tment TlfB.Y e 
0 1n the acroage at t tlrmt you lt final J.JrOOf 

under theae permits, ba.t, or COllree, certlticates cannot 
be lamed for lands in excess or the acreage covered 
by the pormits. 

e will e a notation or the matter, I 
would t that when Yt1f1 e yt:m.r f lnal root, 70\l 

e application tor trans~ r ot the ter r t f'rom 
the aereage eovend by 'the ftdta ich you h&vo not 

· tiT ted o tho ere you haTG 1rr ted that 
1a not COT r by he 

Upon look :l> our records, I find that Permit 
o. 4.Ml, tioned 1n your lett r, has een cancelled.. 

0 8 v t y, 

- s'LC 

. I:; c. I I-/ I- I;· k - ,, 7 .<-,, ,;;, 

\ 
• 



. . 

pro 
o. 

kag'o. .22, 1927. 

Your ry ·ruJ.y, 

· Bhea. tu:. r, 
H stat Engine r. 
Eno. 



. . 

... . H. H. Oumllnga. 
8tmeral 119roban41N, 
Da1'Yllle. OregGD. 

l99ar Slr: 

I • lll neeipt of JOU!" letter of ITo'Nlllber 81"4 
With ref'erenoe to l'OUJ" Permit lfo. 575S an4 note that 70U Will 
haft the water reaq tor cUatrlbutton b7 nut aprtng. I pre­
.,.. t'Pm 10'Q1t sta-.nt that JOU apeot to aubd1T1 .. the 
land oow"4 ~ the penatt an4 Mll water rights thraagh 70v -
ditch. It llQOh 1• th• oaae Bft7 oonuaot 1D 4u.e tom that JOU 
Jdght a1m With the parohuePa of 70tJI' lend would be 11&'1sfaoto17 
te thla· ~t. It would 4oubtleaa be ad'Ytsable for J'01l to 
001l111llt an at~ • to the fOl"lll ot aioh clontraat. 

Kowwr, 1 SJa7 oaM 1 t would be daalrable for ;rou 
to..- proot OOftJ"lng all of the la4 4eao1"1be4 imder the per-
111 t •' IR10h t1a9 a• tht 41 "h ta ocmplete4 an4 the water 
aotull7 appll•Cl to tm 1JTiptloa of ~ lands that an to be 
...,.d b7 the cll toh. , 

baeillag· tlaat ~1• Will gtw JOU tbe 61•11'94 1D­
fOl'IU.t1cm. l • 



Percy-A~ · coope~. 
State Engineer, 
Sal em , Oregon. 

H. H. CUMMINGS 
General Merchandise 

DAYVILLE, OREGON, No,r 3 23 192_ 

Dear Sir ; Under permit /' 5?63 we expect to have water ready for di str il:u 
tion next Spring, and would like to know how to proceed to sell certifi­
cates of water righta for land covered by this ditch, and a form of con­
tr~ct for same, where land owner wishes to make part i al payments. 

Any information you may 12;ive us i 1 he g:eeatly anprecig,ted. 
Yours very truly, 



8817. 

M••srt. R.H. and R. B. Cummings, · 
Da yTille, Grant County, 
Oregon. . 
Gentle•n: .. Here ith yo ill lM Application lo. 8617, beiue Perrnit .o. 
5763. tog ther with oheck for ~l.50, e:coea• feea. ~hie pJ>lioa ti on hae beu n 
approved a.nd recorded in this office. 



I 
' 

AP• 8l7 

·r ~ H. n. 
.iJayYillt::, 
0.COt:"Of.., 

Doar fi ir: 

w::urdllf s ' 
Gr nt County. 

l am in r· uipt of :four •·aivor o: tr.: rigl. t 
J'or po ,,r tlu-.r '.Lop; :ht in ·~~voi· of irrir- tion \!I1CJ. 

Sttl..'.'Ui. t.o Ou 'ttac:1t,(l to ~ro:H· H!lftlicati l. ru . t Gl7 

':"i (.; u n )lie .. t iur. vil:i. I} tai-:ur up fo,r urproval 
HS soon £<::; t1.e :;~n::i e~n u ru~choci '6!A. you 'ill. be 
furti.: µliV · .. t..i.~ . 

1 e:rcy ;,. . eupr-0 r. 
:. t~-iiu ~:m_ iJ'ut;:"!' • 



l 

1' 

• 

; 

f 

I 

AP• 8017 

i • 

; .. 
. 1 

JJayvil.;.t:, l.r~at .,;o.,, 
Qi• gc.u-

Ge ntl or::.J It-: -

e, 

·'n!}J o~rno. please fiou ny offioiul r(joaipt ?.o . 
9773 ror ·52.60, whloh 01ruu .. ut ·:u .... tra.ut.r·1itteu '·ith your 
uppltc.itlon for r~ . .n··olt to .. !.i:1.ropri£~te we.tor for 1· d­
e-at. Lon H.ri•.1• pb er ·u.13volor1Ildnt . 1 c.1.m al o in' receipt of 
two truo ln ·s. Ti1 ap!-lic•i.t. iori ha~ l.>0 n nurouerod 0817 
H?lci plbOl.!U Ol: i il•i • 

.In vio or the ,·\ct that tll;.l v11to1·s or this 
stroa.111 mitJ1t o!tlVt t~ 16 ru• u'tl·ou i'or il'.L'it-:ation · 01· 

storugu H.UOV • he pO\HJr UIJ'Vul0£lllt:H\. i is 01.U,tO~ry to 
rer <lire \.r., applicant to .:.irn tlw oncloeV<A vro.ivor o: thu 
r Lght or ! Ov'(~r u~v·.:lopf:ljl t l iuvor m" irries. tior. arld. 
:;tor: ge uouve. 

Upon. tha return of the 6ivcr, proporly signed, 
it will o attached. to thu &[iplics tion nu. t:.u .-u.ino will 
ue ar.urOVtld• . - . 
,. .. lt 1oulu appoa.r t!:at lb sac. !"t . of '?1ator ·un· 
der a ho::i.d 0" 89. 5 r~1;;1t •oald develop 152. 5 tho-oretical 
H.P. lnstouu o . .' 1G7 .s. 

_ Upon roceti.pt of vraivcr thu nprlioe.tion will be 
taken up for approval. 

Very respactiully , 

Parcy A. uuppttr, 
~tate ~nc;in~er. 

I 

\ 

I 
I, 
f' 

J. 

J 
I 


